
Standardization 
Cinzia Missiroli

Policy & External
Affairs

Andreea Gulacsi

Governance & Membership
Kamila Pujan

CEN – European Committee for Standardization 
CENELEC – European Committee for Electrotechnical Standardization 

Director General
Elena Santiago Cid

Governance & Membership
Kamila Pujan 

Stakeholders Engagement
Raíssa Soares
Deborah Wautier

Finance & Facilities
Patrick Meert
 Jean-Charles Paquot

Talents & Performance
Isabel Quintana-Soria
 Isabelle Burton
 To be recruited

Technology & Projects Excellence
Serge Groven

19 February 2024
Standardization Cinzia Missiroli
 Nathalie Paquay

Standards Development
Catherine Vigneron

Electrotechnology
Nooshin Amirifar 

Laurens Hernalsteen
Yves Leboucher
Ingrid Soetaert
Sebastian Vogel
To be recruited

Energy & Living
To be recruited 

Claire Dalier
Benjamin de Ville de Goyet
Carolina Müller
Jennifer Ogbonna
Christina Thorngreen

Harmonized Standards
Compliance
Frédéric Mlanao

Anda Banea
Mauro Soares

Technology & Projects Excellence
Serge Groven

Laurence Van Gansbeke

European &
International Policy
To be recruited

Zhuohua Chen
Kate Lancaster 
Eric Marchand
Darko Stanojevic

Strategy
Brecht Lein

Danielle Dewarier
Sam Likoya
Adriana Martins

Legal 
Martin Chatel

Finance & Facilities
Patrick Meert

Policy & External Affairs
Andreea Gulacsi

Public Relations
Giovanni Collot

Anissa Azifi
Cécile Andrianne
Whitney Clark
Ana Maria Martín
Els Somers
Anna Wynn

DG Advisor 
Ashok Ganesh

Standards Production
Gonçalo Ascensão

Coordination & Procedures
Olivier Dessy
Tallat Naqvi
Sébastien Simon
Sophie Vandriessche
To be recruited
Editing
Elysia Booth
Amy Jayne Conley
Marlies De Coninck
Jens Erdmann
Robert Harland
Cynthia Palagi
Asja Radman
Sara Tobback
Claire Van Thielen
Stéphanie Wuiame

Talents & Performance
Isabel Quintana-Soria

Technology Integration
Eric Cornez

Bruno Jodard
Siddheswar Mukherjee
Hong Xu

Project Management Office
Shannon Kiernan

Estelle Baumard
To be recruited
Data Analysis
Grégoire Gratzmuller
Anastasios Paraskevas
Functional Analysis
Mélanie Herfurth
Marie Huysman
Elisa Matarrese
To be recruited

IT Infrastructure
Jean-Pierre Breedstraet

Mathieu Semal

RTD Collaboration
Livia Mian

Philip Maurer
Luc Van den Berghe

Facilities
Robin Celis

Finance
 Laurent Chavée
 Nicoleta Tăran Bugărin
 Laurent Van Den Berghe

To be recruited

Technical Boards
Alberto Simeoni

Ana Alfredo
Laureen Boom
Joëlle Colaers
Sébastien Houman
Mirna Vuletic

Data Transformation
Hayat Amrani Jai
Ahmet Samil Çiçek
Karishma Gupta

Manufacturing
Nuno Pargana

Ardit Çami
Joanna Frankowska
Alessia Gaetani
Pavlina Karagianni

Mobility
Thierry Legrand

Kursley Alairy
Marc-Antoine Carreira da Cruz

HLF Coordination
Katarína Surmíková Tatranská



CEN-CENELEC Management Centre - Employees' contact details
In order to call your contact, please dial

+ 32 (0)2 550 0 . . .  and the extension

Name Firstname Phone 
Extension e-mail

Alairy Kursley 807 kalairy@cencenelec.eu
Alfredo Ana 832 aalfredo@cencenelec.eu
Amirifar Nooshin 823 namirifar@cencenelec.eu
Amrani Jai Hayat 899 hamrani@cencenelec.eu
Andrianne Cécile 869 candrianne@cencenelec.eu
Ascensão Gonçalo 845 gascensao@cencenelec.eu
Azifi Anissa 923 aazifi@cencenelec.eu
Banea Anda 844 abanea@cencenelec.eu
Baumard Estelle 892 ebaumard@cencenelec.eu
Boom Laureen 949 lboom@cencenelec.eu
Booth Elysia 847 ebooth@cencenelec.eu
Breedstraet Jean-Pierre 820 jpbreedstraet@cencenelec.eu
Burton Isabelle 880 iburton@cencenelec.eu
Çami Ardit 822 acami@cencenelec.eu
Carreira da Cruz Marc-Antoine 864 macarreira@cencenelec.eu
Celis Robin 849 rcelis@cencenelec.eu
Chatel Martin 837 mchatel@cencenelec.eu
Chavée Laurent 887 lchavee@cencenelec.eu
Chen Zhuohua 814 zchen@cencenelec.eu
Çiçek Ahmet Samil 907 ascicek@cencenelec.eu
Clark Whitney 911 wclark@cencenelec.eu
Colaers Joelle 959 jcolaers@cencenelec.eu
Collot Giovanni 881 gcollot@cencenelec.eu
Conley Amy Jayne 852 ajconley@cencenelec.eu
Cornez Eric 866 ecornez@cencenelec.eu
Dalier Claire 825 cdalier@cencenelec.eu
De Coninck Marlies 841 mdeconinck@cencenelec.eu
de Ville de Goyet Benjamin 974 bdeville@cencenelec.eu
Dessy Olivier 995 odessy@cencenelec.eu
Dewarier Danielle 812 ddewarier@cencenelec.eu
Erdmann Jens 817 jerdmann@cencenelec.eu
Frankowska Joanna 964 jfrankowska@cencenelec.eu
Gaetani Alessia 956 agaetani@cencenelec.eu
Ganesh Ashok 804 aganesh@cencenelec.eu
Gratzmuller Grégoire 843 ggratzmuller@cencenelec.eu
Groven Serge 891 sgroven@cencenelec.eu
Gulacsi Andreea 979 agulacsi@cencenelec.eu
Gupta Karishma 906 kgupta@cencenelec.eu
Harland Robert 868 rharland@cencenelec.eu
Herfurth Mélanie 827 mherfurth@cencenelec.eu
Hernalsteen Laurens 810 lhernalsteen@cencenelec.eu
Huysman Marie 873 mhuysman@cencenelec.eu
Houman Sébastien 920 shouman@cencenelec.eu
Jodard Bruno 805 bjodard@cencenelec.eu
Karagianni Pavlina 829 pkaragianni@cencenelec.eu
Kiernan Shannon 985 skiernan@cencenelec.eu
Lancaster Kate 966 klancaster@cencenelec.eu
Leboucher Yves 826 yleboucher@cencenelec.eu
Legrand Thierry 965 tlegrand@cencenelec.eu
Lein Brecht 909 blein@cencenelec.eu
Likoya Sam 858 slikoya@cencenelec.eu
Marchand Eric 969 emarchand@cencenelec.eu
Martín Ana Maria 958 ammartin@cencenelec.eu

Last update: 2024-02-19
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CEN-CENELEC Management Centre - Employees' contact details
In order to call your contact, please dial

+ 32 (0)2 550 0 . . .  and the extension

Name Firstname Phone 
Extension e-mail

Martins Adriana 821 amartins@cencenelec.eu
Matarrese Elisa 927 ematarrese@cencenelec.eu
Maurer Philip 806 pmaurer@cencenelec.eu
Meert Patrick 934 pmeert@cencenelec.eu
Mian Livia 902 lmian@cencenelec.eu
Missiroli Cinzia 879 cmissiroli@cencenelec.eu
Mlanao Frédéric 908 fmlanao@cencenelec.eu
Mukherjee Siddheswar 854 smukherjee@cencenelec.eu
Müller Carolina 874 cmueller@cencenelec.eu
Naqvi Tallat 955 tnaqvi@cencenelec.eu
Ogbonna Jennifer 939 jogbonna@cencenelec.eu
Palagi Cynthia 875 cpalagi@cencenelec.eu
Paquay Nathalie 830 npaquay@cencenelec.eu
Paquot Jean-Charles 848 jcpaquot@cencenelec.eu
Paraskevas Anastasios 883 aparaskevas@cencenelec.eu
Pargana Nuno 857 npargana@cencenelec.eu
Pujan Kamila 838 kpujan@cencenelec.eu
Quintana-Soria Isabel 824 iquintana@cencenelec.eu
Radman Asja 904 aradman@cencenelec.eu
Santiago Cid Elena 861 esantiago@cencenelec.eu
Semal Mathieu 835 msemal@cencenelec.eu
Simeoni Alberto 813 asimeoni@cencenelec.eu
Simon Sébastien 818 ssimon@cencenelec.eu
Soares Mauro 851 msoares@cencenelec.eu
Soares Raíssa 977 rsoares@cencenelec.eu
Soetaert Ingrid 945 isoetaert@cencenelec.eu
Somers Els 865 esomers@cencenelec.eu
Stanojevic Darko 947 dstanojevic@cencenelec.eu
Surmíková Tatranská Katarína 828 ktatranska@cencenelec.eu
Tăran Bugărin Nicoleta 913 ntaran@cencenelec.eu
Thorngreen Christina 910 cthorngreen@cencenelec.eu
Tobback Sara 867 stobback@cencenelec.eu
Van Den Berghe Laurent 815 lmvandenberghe@cencenelec.eu
Van den Berghe Luc 957 lvandenberghe@cencenelec.eu
Van Gansbeke Laurence 871 lvangansbeke@cencenelec.eu
Van Thielen Claire 831 cvanthielen@cencenelec.eu
Vandriessche Sophie 963 svandriessche@cencenelec.eu
Vigneron Catherine 878 cvigneron@cencenelec.eu
Vogel Sebastian 903 svogel@cencenelec.eu
Vuletic Mirna 895 mvuletic@cencenelec.eu
Wautier Deborah 929 dwautier@cencenelec.eu
Wuiame Stéphanie 905 swuiame@cencenelec.eu
Wynn Anna 842 awynn@cencenelec.eu
Xu Hong 856 hxu@cencenelec.eu

Last update: 2024-02-19
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